

પ્રસંદ:- અમદાવાદ

ST

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

To go to Ghula East Pola.

Agreement No:- 09/SBD/20-21

DIVISION

Agreement Amount:- 13307685200

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

509
19/06/20.

Bimpuz Developer

Agency - Birncom Developer Pvt. Ltd.
Agreement no - 09/BBB/2020-20
Agreement Value - ₹ 13307685.00
Date of order 19-06-2020
Date of Completion 18-06-2021
Date of Measurement - 18-06-2021

Further Measurement

NIL

18/06/2021

18-06-21

Abstract of work

(i) P/L of working

Reference pillar - do

vide TMBP (7)

(ii) Working benchmark

02 nos. @ ₹ 4257.65/each = ₹ 8515.30

(iii) Reference pillar

06 nos. @ ₹ 1951.92/each = ₹ 11711.52

(iv) clearing & grading

road land - do

vide TMBP (7)

1.19 Nos. @ ₹ 51132.76/each = ₹ 60849.17

Continuation

20. 81115.99

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				186.7	81115.99
③ Excavation of roadway					
do					
181.913 m ³ vide MP 88-7					
21.563 " " " P. 22					
203.476 m ³ @ 74.16/m ³					15089.78
④ Construction of embankment					
do					
109.148 m ³ vide MP 88-7					
12.738 " " " 22-23					
122.086 m ³ @ 26.11/m ³					3187.66
⑤ Construction of embankment					
do					
vide MP 88-27-29					
478.62 m ³ @ 174.94/m ³					83649.66
⑥ Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
do					
vide MP 88-26					
411.992 m ³ @ 176.58/m ³					72749.54
⑦ Construction of G.S.R.					
do					
103.95 m ³ vide MP 88-26					
36.525 " " " P. 23					
140.475 m ³					
Limit 139.15 m ³					
Continuation					
				2821.12/m ³	39229.73
COF 1400916.30					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				186.21	400716.30
⑧ P/L/S & comp. strip					
was m Gr 3 - do					
77.962 m ³ wide m. a. p. (8)					
63.787 m ³ " " " p. (24)					
141.749 m ³ @ 3439.88/m ³ = 487599.55					
⑨ Construction of					
40-m. reinforced concrete					
concrete do					
832.395 m ³ wide m. a. p. (8)					
181.887 " " " p. (25)					
1014.284 m ³ @ 6781.69/m ³ = 6878559.66					
⑩ Laying brick work					
do					
wide m. a. p. (26) - (27)					
1666.0 m ³ @ 543.78/m ³ = 905937.48					
⑪ R.C.C. 15% grade					
on kilometers					
do					
wide m. a. p. (18)					
⑫ Preliminary km stone					
02 nos @ 2185.21/each = 4370.42					
⑬ 200 m. Stone (for km)					
08 nos. @ 587.51/each = 4700.08					
+					
					9682083.49

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. ₹ 9482083.49
(13) S/P of typical masonry					
Reformatory sign					
do					
03 nos. wide masonry					(8)
01 " " " "					P-20
04 nos. @ ₹ 7401.44 / each					₹ 37605.76
(13) R.C.C. M-15 granite					
14 pillars do					
wide masonry					
16 nos. @ ₹ 477.68 / each					₹ 7674.88
(14) S/P of red-reflector					
15 nos. do					
wide masonry					(8)
(1) 600 mm equilateral					
triangle					
06 nos. @ ₹ 3756.00 / each					₹ 22536.00
(11) 600 mm x 500 mm					
rectangular do					
04 nos. @ ₹ 4877.72 / each					₹ 19508.88
(11) 900 mm x 500 mm					
Side Octagon					
02 nos. @ ₹ 8723.79 / each					₹ 17847.58
					₹ 9787338.59

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					80.7978733859
(15) P/L of slab applied to thermoplastic					
					vide TM 88- (27)
336.20 m ²					OR 821.29/m ² ₹ 276117.69
(16) E/W in excavation					
17422 for structure					
15.66 m ³					vide TM 88- (11)
115.12 "					" " P- (13)
130.78 m ³					OR 26932/m ³ ₹ 35221.66
(17) Providing PCC m-15					
18423 in form do					
1.462 m ³					vide TM 88- (11)
1.814 "					" " P- (12)
6.428 "					" " P- (13)
1.875 "					" " P- (14)
11.579 m ³					
dim 11.15 m ³					OR 5405.45/m ³ ₹ 60270.76
(18) Plain/reinforced					
19,264 ³⁴ cement concrete					
720 m ³ in structure					
7.072 m ³					vide TM 88- (11)
6.875 "					" " P- (12)
21.840 "					" " P- (13)
1.20 "					" " P- (14)
38.387 m ³					
dim 35.42 m ³					OR 6168.90/m ³ ₹ 218564.12
					OR 10377512.82

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) P/L NB 116/102					Rs. ₹ 10377512.82
20 600 mm dia. to					
7.50 m					Rs. ₹ 8156.93
(20) Providing Plain/reinforced					
24 concrete mass in					
form - do -					
wide 7 m 38 (14)					
3340 m ³					Rs. ₹ 199480.81
(21) Silt & Flaming M/S					
25 Bar - do -					
wide 7 m 38 (15)					
0.16 m ³					Rs. ₹ 7327.18
(22) Providing deep hole					
27 do -					
wide 7 m 38 (14)					
28 m ³					Rs. ₹ 3142.16
(23) Plain/reinforced					
28 cement concrete mass					
in sink structure					
do -					
wide 7 m 38 (16)					
12.525 m ³					Rs. ₹ 85112.38
					Rs. ₹ 10680732.30

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					10680732.30
(24) S/P & Placing HYSD					
29 Bar - do					
					vide T.M.B. (14-15)
1343 MT @ 45935.91/MT					61691.92
(25) Back filling behind					
30 Abutment - do					
					vide T.M.B. (21)
32.98 m ³ @ 702.46/m ³					23167.13
(26) P/L for working					
31 - do -					
					vide T.M.B. (21)
22.88 m ³ @ 3009.28/m ³					68859.32
(27) Providing & laying					
32 reinforced concrete					
concrete of 30					
- do					
					vide T.M.B. (17)
5.32 m ³ @ 7364.85/m ³					39181.00
(28) S/P & Placing					
33 HYSD Bar					
- do					
					vide T.M.B. (17)
0.46 MT @ 46985.71/MT					21613.42
					10895238.09

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of iron
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Bol. ₹ 10895238.19
(29) 35					Roading two coats Painting once a coat of primer do wide mbb (29)
21.44 m ²	②				₹ 9719/m ² ₹ 2083.75
					total ₹ 10897321.84
Add 12% GST					₹ 1307678.62
Add 01% Lab. chgs					₹ 108973.21
					total ₹ 12613994.80
Less for on OFC bill					₹ 11449468.00
					Net Payable ₹ 1164506.00
The work has been done as per specification of dir. P.F.D.					
					18/08/2021
					18.6.2021
					18

Continuation